

City of Rochester Hills OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK PUBLIC NOTICE

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 248.656.4630 www.rochesterhills.org

The City of Rochester Hills will be making nominations at their February 9, 2009 Regular City Council Meeting to the following Boards and Commissions:

Historic Districts Study Committee To fill the unexpired terms of David Kibby and K'Yhel King ending 12/31/2009

Established by City Council pursuant to Chapter 118, Historic Preservation, of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Rochester Hills, Oakland County, Michigan. The Historic Districts Study Committee serves as a standing committee to conduct duties as prescribed in the Ordinance. The majority of members shall have a clearly demonstrated interest in or knowledge of historic preservation, and shall contain representation from one or more duly organized local historic preservation organizations. Upon receipt of a request to the study committee from any person owning property in the city to establish, modify or eliminate a historic district, the study committee, after making a determination that there are reasonable grounds for such a request, shall make an investigation, hold public hearings and submit preliminary and final reports to City Council. Committee meetings are currently held on the second Thursday of every month at 5:30 p.m.

Interested residents may apply by submitting a Candidate Questionnaire <u>no later than 5:00 PM on Friday</u>, January 30, 2009.

A Candidate Questionnaire is available in the Clerk's Office or on the City of Rochester Hills Web Page at www.rochesterhills.org under Our Government / Independent Boards & Commissions / Overview. Please submit a candidate questionnaire (attach resume if desired) to:

City of Rochester Hills, Clerk's Office Leanne Scott, City Council Coordinator 1000 Rochester Hills Drive, Rochester Hills MI 48309 Email: scottl@rochesterhills.org

> Voice: 248.841.2460 Fax: 248.656.4744

For additional information, please contact Leanne Scott

POSTED: 1/5/2009 RH Municipal Office, Web Page, Cable, RH Public Library **REMOVE POSTING: 2/9/09**